

















OFSTED Good



Hednesford Valley High

Stanley Road, Hednesford, Staffs, WS12 4JS Phone: 01543 423714

Website: www.hvh.staffs.sch.uk office@hvh.staffs.sch.uk Email:

Headteacher: Mr S. Stokes, BSC (Hons), MA, PGCE Deputy Headteacher: Mrs E Hopewell BA (Hons), PGCE, NPQH

Our Ref: SSo/IGr/LFk 1st December 2022

Dear Parent/Carer

Science Club - Spring Term

I run a Science Club after school every Thursday from 3pm until 4pm.

Science Club gives students the opportunity to plan and carry out different experiments and investigations, helping to broaden their understanding of science around them. As part of Science Club, we have enrolled in The CREST Awards which is a recognised gualification in STEM.

Science club will run every week from Thursday 5th January 2023 - Thursday 30th March 2023, unless staff training or technical issues force closure. Should cancellation arise you will be notified in advance. Please note you will be responsible for the prompt collection of your child from school at 4pm and you will need to inform your transport provider where applicable.

Spaces are allocated on a first come, first served basis and parents/carers will be notified in their child's communication diaries if they have a place. If the club is oversubscribed, I will hold a ballot next term and any student without a place will be given priority.

If your child is interested, please complete the attached consent form and return to school.

Yours sincerely,

Mr I Griffiths Curriculum Area Learning Supervisor

Electronic copy to: Website

HEDNESFORD VALLEY HIGH After-School Science Club - Spring Term (please return to Mr Griffiths)

×-----

I give consent for my child to attend Science Club on Thursdays from Thursday 5th January 2023. I understand I will need to collect my child promptly at 4pm.

Parent/Carer Signature ____ (person with parental responsibility)

Student Name _____ Reg Group _____